
Some clips may be behind a paywall.  If Regional employees need access to these clips, please contact 
your Regional Communications Manager (NWRO – Tom Decker; NCRO – Megan Lehman; NERO – Patti 
Monahan; SERO – Robyn Briggs; SCRO – John Repetz; SWRO – Laina Aquiline). If Central Office staff (and 
others outside of DEP) need access to these clips, please email me at brandongla@pa.gov  
 
 
Mentions 
 
Lock Haven Express: Tracking oil and gas waste in PA is still a “logistical mess” 
https://www.lockhaven.com/news/local-news/2025/12/tracking-oil-and-gas-waste-in-pa-is-still-a-
logistical-mess/  
 
 
Data Centers 
 
Pennlive: Cumberland County data center project gets a first blessing from planners 
https://www.pennlive.com/news/2025/12/midstates-largest-data-center-project-gets-a-first-blessing-
from-planners.html 
 
Lock Haven Express: Feds pave the way for big tech to plug data centers right into power plants in 
scramble for energy 
https://www.lockhaven.com/news/local-news/2025/12/feds-pave-the-way-for-big-tech-to-plug-data-
centers-right-into-power-plants-in-scramble-for-energy/  
 
 
Conservation and Recreation 
 
WICU-TV: Congress Approves Great Lakes Fishery Research Legislation 
https://www.erienewsnow.com/news/washington-dc/congress-approves-great-lakes-fishery-research-
legislation/article_c3dd3b5b-fad4-511b-98dd-9ad10b8dc377.html 
 
 
Energy 
 
Bradford Era: Supervisors deny Black Cherry application 
https://www.bradfordera.com/2025/12/22/crosby-supervisors-deny-black-cherry-application/ 
 
New Castle News: The path forward: Communities prepare for their energy futures 
https://www.ncnewsonline.com/news/local_news/the-path-forward-communities-prepare-for-their-
energy-futures/article_416c65a9-ad83-5e16-827d-a2ad8c6c8ab3.html 
 
Lancaster Online: Octorara school board reorganizes; approves McClure Co.'s decision to terminate solar 
energy contract 
https://lancasteronline.com/news/regional/octorara-school-board-reorganizes-approves-mcclure-co-s-
decision-to-terminate-solar-energy-contract/article_bf34152d-9e82-472a-aeb1-1282dc6b613f.html 
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: Twenty years into fracking, Pennsylvania has yet to reckon with its radioactive 
waste  
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https://www.inquirer.com/science/climate/pennsylvania-fracking-radioactive-waste-20251223.html 
 
Williamsport Sun-Gazette: Energy future shouldn’t be held hostage to myths (Op-Ed) 
https://www.sungazette.com/opinion/other-commentaries/2025/12/energy-future-shouldnt-be-held-
hostage-to-myths/  
 
Centre Daily Times: Centre County officials celebrate new affordable, energy-efficient rentals in State 
College 
https://www.centredaily.com/news/local/community/state-
college/article313773767.html#storylink=mainstage_card  
 
Williamsport Sun-Gazette: Future of energy policy begins in PA (Op-Ed) 
https://www.sungazette.com/opinion/other-commentaries/2025/12/future-of-energy-policy-begins-in-
pennsylvania/  
 
 
Environmental Cleanup and Brownfields 
 
Centre Daily Times: ‘It’s time.’ Developer aims to start Bellefonte Waterfront Project in 2026  
https://www.centredaily.com/news/local/community/bellefonte/article313749055.html 
 
 
Oil and Gas 
 
Altoona Mirror: House Dems aim to alter fracking tax 
https://www.altoonamirror.com/news/local-news/2025/12/water-main-break-spurs-closure-at-
altoona-area-junior-high-school/ 
 
 
Waste 
 
WFMZ: Proposed landfill expansion in Northampton County on agenda for special meeting 
https://www.wfmz.com/news/area/lehighvalley/northampton-county/slate-belt/proposed-landfill-
expansion-in-northampton-county-on-agenda-for-special-meeting/article_ef734607-0ef6-4a62-905f-
3f276ff6707f.html#tncms-source=Homepage-Local-Govt 
 
Republican Herald: Seven Schuylkill municipalities receive state grants for local projects 
https://www.republicanherald.com/2025/12/22/seven-schuylkill-municipalities-receive-state-grants-
for-local-projects/ 
 
FOX43: York County Solid Waste Authority launches annual free Christmas tree recycling program 
https://www.fox43.com/article/news/local/york-county/york-county-solid-waste-authority-christmas-
tree-recycling-program-2025-26/521-8c62056c-9242-405d-bd66-4dfd0abe93c4 
 
NorthcentralPA.com: Ex-Commissioner demands apology from current board for mismanagement 
claims, centered on landfill 
https://www.northcentralpa.com/news/ex-commissioner-demands-apology-from-current-board-for-
mismanagement-claims/article_1e726904-839f-44c6-b6d2-adc4ca43c7bd.html  
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Water 
 
Citizens Voice: PUC hearings on water-rate hikes set in Scranton 
https://www.citizensvoice.com/2025/12/22/puc-hearings-on-water-rate-hikes-set-in-scranton/ 
 
Lancaster Online: Public hearings set for Pennsylvania American Water Company water, wastewater rate 
hikes 
https://lancasteronline.com/news/local/public-hearings-set-for-pennsylvania-american-water-
company-water-wastewater-rate-hikes/article_a3e51f1a-094b-4bfc-8f22-
eea501a35855.html?utm_source=asset_link&utm_medium=Local%20News&utm_campaign=user_choic
e 
 
Reading Eagle: Public Utility Commission to hold 10 hearings on proposed Pennsylvania American Water 
rate increase 
https://www.readingeagle.com/2025/12/22/public-utility-commission-to-hold-10-hearings-on-
proposed-pennsylvania-american-water-rate-increase/ 
 
Altoona Mirror: Water main break spurs closure at Altoona Area Junior High 
https://www.altoonamirror.com/news/local-news/2025/12/water-main-break-spurs-closure-at-
altoona-area-junior-high-school/ 
 
WFMZ: Water company defends plans before Exeter supervisors 
https://www.wfmz.com/news/area/berks/reading-area/water-company-defends-plans-before-exeter-
supervisors/article_ebac0263-5557-4067-a281-77c69b6ccf69.html 
 
WFMZ: PUC schedules public hearings on proposed water and sewer rate hikes 
https://www.wfmz.com/news/area/berks/puc-schedules-public-hearings-on-proposed-water-and-
sewer-rate-hikes/article_d6a4d652-3a8f-480a-809d-ce579875b824.html 
 
 
Miscellaneous 
 
New Castle News: More logging in the Allegheny National Forest could bring economic boost to nearby 
communities 
https://www.ncnewsonline.com/news/local_news/more-logging-in-the-allegheny-national-forest-could-
bring-economic-boost-to-nearby-communities/article_8750c53b-965d-4ba9-8876-ea614b24cc8d.html 
 
Sharon Herald: Utility timetable would delay distribution center opening significantly 
https://www.sharonherald.com/news/utility-timetable-would-delay-distribution-center-opening-
significantly/article_36f1ff5d-8736-4122-b275-9b1c82edf96c.html 
 
LehighValleyNews: App made by Lehigh Valley students aids construction companies, environment 
https://www.lehighvalleynews.com/school-news/app-made-by-lehigh-valley-students-aids-
construction-companies-environment 
 
The Philadelphia Inquirer: Here’s why the Schuylkill River Trail sinkhole hasn’t been filled yet 
https://www.inquirer.com/news/philadelphia/schuylkill-river-trail-sinkhole-repair-2026-20251223.html 
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The Philadelphia inquirer: Arrival of baby penguins Duffy and Oscar announced by Adventure Aquarium 
in Camden 
https://www.inquirer.com/news/new-jersey/adventure-aquarium-baby-chicks-african-penguins-
20251222.html 
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